503978450 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4025106

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. GUGGINO	08/16/2016
JAMES MAIER	08/05/2016
THOMAS B. MAIER	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-TECH MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	711 WEST AVENUE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29568993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-899-3970

Email: mnickerson@bnpatentlaw.com MICHAEL J. NICKERSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1751 PENFIELD RD.

Address Line 4: PENFIELD, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1084 011 101 0202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NICKERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nickerson 33265-0798/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10840111010202ASGN#page1.tif source=10840111010202ASGN#page2.tif source=10840111010202ASGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0896 503978450

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number: Date Filed:

Michael J. Guggino 29/568,993 June 22, 2016

Title: SNOW BASKET

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael J. Guggino, 2671 Sand Road, Bloomfield, New York 14469, has invented certain new and useful improvements in SNOW BASKET, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 22, 2016, and accorded serial number 29/568,993, and

WHEREAS, Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc., 711 West Avenue, Rochester, NY 14611, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Michael J. Guggino

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.; agrees that Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	and sept this 16" day of 14445
20/4.	
	chael J./Guggino
STATE OF NEW YORK	Comment of the second of the s
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK SS.:	
On this day of August appeared Michael J. Guggino, personally known evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exerthat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrumental control of the individual of of the indiv	before me, the undersigned, personally to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument cuted the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and ent, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of rument.

Sarah C. Buchiero Notary Public, State of New York NO:018U6272257 Monroe County Commission Expires November 13, 20 💯

PATENT

REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0897

First Named Applicant: Patent Application Number:

Michael J. Guggino 29/568,993

June 22, 2016

Date Filed:

Title: SNOW BASKET

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Maier, 960 Ridge Road, Ontario, New York 14519, has invented certain new and useful improvements in SNOW BASKET, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 22, 2016, and accorded serial number 29/568,993, and

WHEREAS, **Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution**, Inc., 711 West Avenue, Rochester, NY 14611, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

James Maier

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc., agrees that Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc..

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of 78907
STATE OF NEW YORK
S
COUNTY OF WALK SS:
On this
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of
which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument
Notary Public Notary Public
SHERRY Y, HEBERT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE COMM. EXPIRES SEPT. 4 20 18

PATENT REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0898 First Named Applicant Patent Application Number:

Date Filed:

Title:

Michael J. Guggino 29/568.993 June 22, 2016 **SNOW BASKET**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas B. Maier, 7211 Fisher Road, Oakfield, NY 14125, has invented certain new and useful improvements in SNOW BASKET, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 22, 2016, and accorded serial number 29/568,993, and

WHEREAS, Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc., 711 West Avenue, Rochester, NY 14611, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Thomas B. Maier

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc.; agrees that Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc. may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Pro-Tech Manufacturing and Distribution, Inc...

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 20 1/6 Thomas B. Maier
On this
Notary Public SHERRY Y. HEBERT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE COMM. EXPIRES SEPT. 4 (X)

PATENT REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 08/26/2016